
Local Agency A&E 
Professional Services 

Supplemental Agreement  

Consultant/Address/Telephone    

Otak, Inc. 
2828 Colby Avenue, Suite 401 
Everett, WA 98201 
Contact Name / E-Mail Address 
Nico Vanderhorst / nico.vanderhorst@otak.com 
Telephone    Fax   
425-739-4212  425-827-9577 

Supplement Number 
Supplement No.3 

Agreement Number 
CCF03-21 

Execution Date 
12/20/2021 

Completion Date 
7/1/2025 

Project Title 
Design Services, Alderwood Mall Parkway 

New Maximum Amount Payable 
Remains Unchanged at $834,865.00 

Description of Work 
Provide 100% design documents including, engineering analysis,  environmental documentation (support) for three fish-passage 
culvert replacements, roadway storm drainage collection and conveyance, storm drainage detention, storm drainage water quality 
and LID facilities, and traffic signal improvements for the Alderwood Mall Parkway from State Route 525 Northbound On/Off Ramps 
to 168th Street SW. 

 
The Local Agency of Snohomish County desires to supplement the Agreement entered into with Otak, Inc. and executed 
on December 20, 2021, as amended by Supplement No. 1 on October 12, 2022, as amended by Supplement No. 2 on 
August 25, 2023 and identified as Agreement No. CCF03-21.  All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect 
except as expressly modified by this supplement. 
 
The changes to the Agreement are described as follows: 
 
 
 I  
The “Completion Date” on the Agreement title page is amended as follows: 
 
 Completion Date   July 1, 2025 

 
 

If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the appropriate spaces 
below and return to this office for final action. 

By: OTAK, INC. By: SNOHOMISH COUNTY 

 
__________________________________________ 

Consultant Signature 
 
 
 

 
      _________________________________________ 

Approving Authority Signature 
 
      _________________________________________ 

Date 

 


		2023-09-28T14:09:19-0700
	Chad Weiser


		2023-09-29T12:53:03-0700
	Snyder, Kelly




